

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6340/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/09/2006 in CLRA No. 1165/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

YENITI APPARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte ad-interim bail)

Date: 11/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. ATM Ranga Ramanujam, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for bail.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

[ Khushi Ram ]

Court Master