

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6340/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2006 in CLRA No. 1165/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

YENITI APPARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte ad-interim bail and bringing on record addl. documents and office report )

Date: 05/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

The appellant shall be released on bail provided

he

furnishes a personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with

two

sureties of Rs.5000/- each to the satisfaction of the Special Judge

for SPE & ACB Cases, Vijaywada.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master